
Bid Tabulation

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2018 @ 3 PM

BASE BID

OPIS $2.0429 OPIS $2.2712 OPIS $2.3515 OPIS $2.3033 OPIS $2.2762 OPIS $2.3565 

OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup

TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL

Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA $0.0283 $2.0712 $0.0058 $2.2770 ($0.0070) $2.3445 $0.0094 $2.3127 $0.2486 $2.5248 $0.3480 $2.7045

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN $0.0212 $2.0641 $0.0353 $2.3065 $0.0564 $2.4079 $0.0448 $2.3481 $0.6939 $2.9701 $0.7139 $3.0704

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN $0.0750 $2.1179 $0.0750 $2.3462 $0.0750 $2.4265 $0.0750 $2.3783 $1.0500 $3.3262 $1.0500 $3.4065

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL $0.0490 $2.0919 $0.0690 $2.3402 $0.0690 $2.4205 $0.0690 $2.3723 $0.1500 $2.4262 $0.1500 $2.5065

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN $0.0620 $2.1049 $0.0620 $2.3332 $0.1120 $2.4635 $0.1120 $2.4153 $2.0000 $4.2762 $2.1000 $4.4565

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL $0.0269 $2.0698 $0.0344 $2.3056 $0.0419 $2.3934 $0.0419 $2.3452 No Bid No Bid

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL $0.0350 $2.0779 $0.0350 $2.3062 $0.0350 $2.3865 $0.0350 $2.3383 $0.9500 $3.2262 $0.9500 $3.3065

OPIS $2.0429 OPIS $2.2712 OPIS $2.2762 OPIS $2.0429 
OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup

TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL

Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA $0.2646 $2.3075 $0.2486 $2.5198 $0.2486 $2.5248 $0.2646 $2.3075

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN $0.4524 $2.4953 $0.5272 $2.7984 $0.7800 $3.0562 $0.7800 $2.8229

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN $0.3500 $2.3929 $0.2500 $2.5212 $1.0500 $3.3262 $1.0500 $3.0929

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL $0.1300 $2.1729 $0.1500 $2.4212 $0.1500 $2.4262 $0.1300 $2.1729

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN $0.4000 $2.4429 $0.4000 $2.6712 $2.0000 $4.5248 $2.0000 $4.3075

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL $0.2769 $2.3198 $0.3915 $2.6627 No Bid No Bid

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL $0.1350 $2.1779 $0.1350 $2.4062 $0.9500 $4.2762 $0.9500 $4.0429

INTERGOVERNMENTAL UNITS

OPIS $2.0429 OPIS $2.0429 OPIS $2.2712 OPIS $2.2712 OPIS $2.3515 OPIS $2.3515 
OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup OPIS + Markup

TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL TOTAL PRICE/GAL

Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA $0.2846 $2.3275 $0.0683 $2.1112 $0.2686 $2.5398 $0.0430 $2.3142 $0.3680 $2.7195 $0.0285 $2.3800

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN $0.7800 $2.8229 $0.0212 $2.0641 $0.7800 $3.0512 $0.0353 $2.3065 $0.7800 $3.1315 $0.0564 $2.4079

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN No Bid $0.1050 $2.1479 No Bid $0.1050 $2.3762 No Bid $0.1050 $2.4565

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL $0.1300 $2.1729 $0.0490 $2.0919 $0.1500 $2.4212 $0.0690 $2.3402 $0.1500 $2.5015 $0.0690 $2.4205

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL $0.2769 $2.3198 $0.0269 $2.0698 $0.3915 $2.6627 $0.0344 $2.3056 $0.2919 $2.6434 $0.0419 $2.3934

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL $0.2350 $2.2779 $0.0350 $2.0779 $0.2350 $2.5062 $0.0350 $2.3062 $0.2350 $2.5865 $0.0350 $2.3865

** Same OPIS report dated 8/31/2018  **

B.  GENERATOR

40-018 GASOLINE

VENDOR

(#2) Bio Diesel Fuel #2 (B5) Fuel 

Pre-Blend Winter 50% #1 50% #2 

Multi-Locations - Tank Wagon

(#1) Bio Diesel Fuel #2 (B5) Multi-

Locations - Tank Wagon

REGULAR GASOLINE - Multi-

Location City of Aurora, KDOT, 

and Sheriff

Bio Diesel Fuel #2 (B5) - 

PreBlend Winter 50% #1 - 50% #2 - 

KDOT

Bio Diesel Fuel #2 - PreBlend 

Winter 20% #1 - 80% #2 - City of 

Aurora

MARKUP MARKUP MARKUP

Bio Diesel Fuel #2 (B5) Multi-

Location - City of Aurora, KDOT, 

and Sheriff

(#1) GASOLINE (#3) Bio Diesel #2 - B5
(#5) - 50% - 50% Winter 

Blend

(#6) Winter Blend Diesel - 

20% - 80% Winter Blend

MARKUPMARKUP

MARKUP MARKUPMARKUP

GENERATOR: Bio Diesel Fuel #2 

(B5) - City of Aurora - Tank 

Wagon

REGULAR GASOLINE - AIRPORT, 

City of Aurora.  Tank Wagon

(#3) Bio Diesel #2 - B5 (#4) GASOLINE

WAGGON DELIVERY - Generators & Airport (City of Auroa)WAGGON DELIVERY - Aboveground Tank (FP)

TANK DELIVERY (7000 - 10000 

GALLONS)

MARKUP

VENDOR

(#2) GASOLINE (#4) - Bio Diesel #2 - (B5)

VENDOR MARKUP

WAGGON DELIVERY (200 - 5000 

GALLONS)

REGULAR GASOLINE - TANK 

WAGGON (Forest Preserve)

Bio Diesel Fuel #2 (B5) - (Forest 

Preserve)

(A) GASOLINE (B) Bio Diesel Fuel #2 (B5) (C) 50% -50% Winter Blend

MARKUP MARKUPMARKUP MARKUP

WAGGON DELIVERY (200 - 5000 

GALLONS)

TANK DELIVERY (7000 - 10000 

GALLONS)

WAGON DELIVERY (200 - 5000 

GALLONS)

TANK DELIVERY (7000 - 10000 

GALLONS)

MARKUP MARKUP



GASOLINE Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.0712$                                              410,000                          849,192.00$                   

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 2.0641$                                              410,000                          846,281.00$                   

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 2.1179$                                              410,000                          868,339.00$                   

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.0919$                                              410,000                          857,679.00$                   

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 2.1409$                                              410,000                          877,769.00$                   

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 2.0698$                                              410,000                          848,618.00$                   

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 2.0779$                                              410,000                          851,939.00$                   

#2 - B5 Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.2770$                                              88,000                            200,376.00$                   

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 2.3065$                                              88,000                            202,972.00$                   

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 2.3462$                                              88,000                            206,465.60$                   

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.3402$                                              88,000                            205,937.60$                   

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 2.3332$                                              88,000                            205,321.60$                   

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 2.3056$                                              88,000                            202,892.80$                   

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 2.3062$                                              88,000                            202,945.60$                   

50% - 50% WINTER 

BLEND Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.3445$                                              50,000                            117,225.00$                   

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 2.4079$                                              50,000                            120,395.00$                   

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 2.4265$                                              50,000                            121,325.00$                   

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.4205$                                              50,000                            121,025.00$                   

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 2.4635$                                              50,000                            123,175.00$                   

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 2.3934$                                              50,000                            119,670.00$                   

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 2.3865$                                              50,000                            119,325.00$                   

20% - 80% WINTER 

BLEND Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.3127$                                              37,000                            85,569.90$                     

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 2.3481$                                              37,000                            86,879.70$                     

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 2.3783$                                              37,000                            87,997.10$                     

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.3723$                                              37,000                            87,775.10$                     

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 2.4153$                                              37,000                            89,366.10$                     

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 2.3452$                                              37,000                            86,772.40$                     

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 2.3383$                                              37,000                            86,517.10$                     

B5 Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.5248$                                              1,075                              2,714.16$                       

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 2.9701$                                              1,075                              3,192.86$                       

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 3.3262$                                              1,075                              3,575.67$                       

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.4262$                                              1,075                              2,608.17$                       

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 4.2762$                                              1,075                              4,596.92$                       

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL No Bid 1,075                              -$                                

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 3.2262$                                              1,075                              3,468.17$                       

50% -50% WINTER BLEND 
Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost

Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.7045$                                              1,075                              2,907.34$                       

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 3.0704$                                              1,075                              3,300.68$                       

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 3.4065$                                              1,075                              3,661.99$                       

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.5065$                                              1,075                              2,694.49$                       

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 4.4565$                                              1,075                              4,790.74$                       

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL No Bid 1,075                              -$                                

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 3.3065$                                              1,075                              3,554.49$                       

Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 1,257,984.40$                          

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 1,263,021.24$                          

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 1,291,364.35$                          

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 1,277,719.35$                          

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 1,305,019.35$                          

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 1,257,953.20$                          Not a Complete Bid

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 1,267,749.35$                          

Bid 40-018 Gasoline - Total Cost Comparison 

Total Base Bid for - KDOT, Sheriff, City of Aurora, and Generators

GENERATOR

GENERATOR



Forest Preserve

 GASOLINE Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.3075$                                              57,866                            133,525.80$                   

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 2.4953$                                              57,866                            144,393.03$                   

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 2.3929$                                              57,866                            138,467.55$                   

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.1729$                                              57,866                            125,737.03$                   

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 2.4429$                                              57,866                            141,360.85$                   

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 2.3189$                                              57,866                            134,185.47$                   

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 2.1779$                                              57,866                            126,026.36$                   

#2 - B5 Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.5198$                                              11,114                            28,005.06$                     

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 2.7984$                                              11,114                            31,101.42$                     

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 2.5212$                                              11,114                            28,020.62$                     

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.4212$                                              11,114                            26,909.22$                     

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 2.6712$                                              11,114                            29,687.72$                     

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 2.6627$                                              11,114                            29,593.25$                     

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 2.4062$                                              11,114                            26,742.51$                     

Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 161,530.85$                             

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 175,494.45$                             

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 166,488.17$                             

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 152,646.25$                             

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 171,048.57$                             

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 163,778.72$                             

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 152,768.87$                             

GENERATORS - City of Aurora

 GASOLINE Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.5248$                                              17,000                            42,921.60$                     

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 3.0562$                                              17,000                            51,955.40$                     

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 3.3262$                                              17,000                            56,545.40$                     

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.4262$                                              17,000                            41,245.40$                     

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 4.5248$                                              17,000                            76,921.60$                     

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL No Bid 17,000                            -$                                

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 4.2762$                                              17,000                            72,695.40$                     

#2 - B5 Est. Quantity Est. Total Cost
Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 2.3075$                                              40,000                            92,300.00$                     

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 2.8299$                                              40,000                            113,196.00$                   

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 3.0929$                                              40,000                            123,716.00$                   

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 2.1729$                                              40,000                            86,916.00$                     

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 4.3075$                                              40,000                            172,300.00$                   

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL No Bid 40,000                            -$                                

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 4.0429$                                              40,000                            161,716.00$                   

Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 135,221.60$                             

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 165,151.40$                             

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 180,261.40$                             

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 128,161.40$                             

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 249,221.60$                             

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL -$                                          

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 234,411.40$                             

VENDOR GRAND TOTAL BID

Mansfield Oil Co - Gainesville, GA 1,554,736.85$                    

Blue Petroleum Inc. - Mundelein, IL 1,558,527.00$                     

Petroleum Traders - Fort Wayne, IN 1,603,667.08$                     

Heritage Petroleum - Evansville, IN 1,638,113.92$                     

Feece Oil Co - Minooka, IL 1,654,929.62$                     

Al Warren Oil Co - Hammond, IN 1,725,289.52$                     

Gas Depot - Morton Grove, IL 1,421,731.92$                     Not a Complete Bid

Total Base Bid for - City of Aurora Generators

Grand Total - All Locations & Bid Items (Same OPIS)

Total Base Bid for - Forest Preserve Locations and Bid Items
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